Decision No. 24(16)

HEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
WALTON N. MOORE CORPORATION,
a corporation, for an order of the)
Railroad Commission of the State of)
California authorizing the transfer)
of the properties and rights referred to in this application.

Application No. 17524

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

URIGINAL

Good Cause Appearing:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 23960, dated August 17, 1931, reading as follows:

"IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the trustees of the Alaska Commercial Building, a dissolved corporation, Rivers Brothers, Walton N. Moore Company and Walton N. Moore Corporation be, and they are hereby, authorized to execute deeds and quitclaim deeds substantially in the same form as the deeds and quit-claim deeds filed in this proceeding as Exhibits "B", "C", "D" and "E","

be, and it hereby is, modified so as to read--

"IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the Trustees in Dissolution of Alaska Commercial Building, a dissolved corporation, and Rivers Bros., a corporation, be and they are hereby authorized to execute quit-claim deeds to Walton N. Moore Corporation substantially in the same form as the deeds filed in this proceeding as Exhibits "D" and "E"."

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED, that the order in Decision No. 23960, dated August 17, 1931, shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this First Supplemental Order.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this 2/2/2 day of September, 1931.

Teon cevelingly.

Fred 9, Stephers,